FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information: 
1. How many children have received SEND home to school transport every year since 2018/19 including the present year 2023/24 (please break down by year)
2. What was your annual total spend on SEND home to school transport every year since 2018/19 (please break down by year). Please also provide your forecast spend for 2023/24. 
	Year
	Passenger Numbers
	Cost £’000

	2018/19
	1204
	6668

	2019/20
	1267
	7341

	2020/21
	1239
	9249

	2021/22
	1464
	11172

	2022/23
	1442
	13675

	2023/24 Forecast
	1588
	15497


3. How much is the single most expensive daily SEND home to school transport round trip journey you are currently funding?
£286 (specialist vehicle/multiple destinations/complex needs)

4. How far is the single most expensive daily SEND home to school transport round trip journey you are currently funding?
Approximately 29 miles

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
